

Enquiry Number - FS 2368272 – 3rd May 2016

Request and Response:

Description of information sought:

1. Please state which streets in Sandwell saw the most fly-tipping incidents in 2015.
2. Please state how many complaints Sandwell Council received from members of the public concerning fly tipping.
3. Please state how much it cost Sandwell Council to clean up/deal with all fly tipping that took place.
4. Please state how much it cost Sandwell Council to clean up/deal with all fly tipping that took place for 2014.

Response:

1. The following are the top 10 streets in Sandwell that saw the most fly-tipping incidents in 2015:

Hayes Street
Bearwood Road
Montague Road
Waterloo Road
Capethorn Road
Pearman Road
Claremont Road
Salisbury Road
Edward Road
White Road

2. Sandwell Council received nine complaints from members of the public concerning fly tipping in 2015. This number was established by searching a complaints database using the key word search “fly tipping”.

3. We do not hold this information. We do not hold information on costs solely related to fly tipping, these costs are included in the overall costs of street cleansing.

4. We do not hold this information. We do not hold information on costs solely related to fly tipping, these costs are included in the overall costs of street cleansing.

If you wish to receive further information in regards to this request or wish to submit a Freedom of Information Request please forward your request to contact@sandwell.gov.uk or Information Management Unit, Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street, Oldbury, West Midlands, B69 3DE.